
A008
"Leverancier

expertise"

A064
"Bepaler

mogelijke

ingrepen"

9

A061
"Bepaler

oorzaak

waargenomen

verschijnsel"

9

A063
"Bepaler

effecten

exogene

invloeden"

9

A062
"Bepaler

effecten

ingreep"

9

A110
"Evaluator

vergunningen"

1

A011
"Vergunningverlener"

1

A007
"Maker

model

waterkwaliteit"

9

A040
"Leverancier

verwachtingen"

1

A083
"Vaststeller

rekenalgoritmes"

9

9 19

A006
"Leverancier

adviezen"

A060
"Manager

adviesvorming"

1

A103
"Bepaler

in

te

zetten

maatregel

Waterkwaliteit"

9

A101
"Vaststeller

maatregelenprogramma

Waterkwaliteit"

99

A020
"Vaststeller

informatiebehoefte"

1

A151
"Vaststeller

maatregelenprogramma

Ecologie"

9

A153
"Bepaler

in

te

zetten

maatregel

Ecologie"

9

A005
"Verstrekker

informatie"

A004
"Leverancier

informatie"

1

1

A082
"Vaststeller

toepasbaarheid"

1

1 11

A072
"Kalibrator

model"

1

A073
"Validator

model"

1

A044
"Manager

Informatie

productie"

1

A104
"Vaststeller

kwaliteit

waterkwaliteit

beheer"

1

A102
"Bewaker

toestand

waterkwaliteit"

1

A154
"Vaststeller

kwaliteit

ecologisch

beheer"

1

A152
"Bewaker

ecologische

toestand"

1

A120
"Controleur

naleving

vergunning"

1

A121
"Controleur

naleving

wetten

en

regels"

1

A009
"Coördinator

bediening"

1

9

1

A041
"Bepaler

historische

trends"

1

1

1

9

A080
"Opbouwer

expertise"

1

A081
"Bepaler

oorzaak-effect

relatie"

9

1

9

1

9

1

9

1

9 9

A070
"Manager

modeltoepassing"

9

A071
"Maker

gebiedschematisatie"

9

1

A050
"Meter

klanttevredenheid"

A051
"Manager

informatieverstrekking"

9

A002
"Informatie

regisseur"

9

9 9

A032
"Meter

ruwe

gegevens"

A033
"Validator

gegevens"

1

A030
"Manager

inwinning"

1

A003
"Gegevensbeheerder"

1

11

A035
"Corrector

historische

gegevens"

1

9

A031
"Monsternemer"

1

1

1

1

1

A043
"Leverancier

statistieken"

1

A042
"Maker

informatie

product"

1

A037
"Uitbesteder

inwinopdrachten"

9

A036
"Kwaliteitsborger

gegevensinwinning"

111

919

A021
"Vaststeller

informatiestrategie"

A022
"Vaststeller

monitoringstrategie"

1

9

A023
"Vaststeller

monitoringprogramma"

1

1

1

1

9

A100
"Vaststeller

beheerparagraaf

Waterkwaliteit"

1

A150
"Vaststeller

beheerparagraaf

Ecologie"

1

1

9

9

A010
"Beheerder

Waterkwaliteit"

9

1

1

1

1

1

A015
"Beheerder

Natte

ecologie"

9

9

1

9

1 9

1

1

1

1

A111
"Inner

heffingen"

1

1

9

9

1

A123
"Toetser

handhaafbaarheid"

9

9

1

1

1

A014
"Voorlichter"

A012
"Toezichthouder"

A013
"Vergunningaanpasser"

911

A122
"Vaststeller

wijze

van

optreden"

99

A124
"Vaststeller

handhavingsplan"

1 111

A125
"Bestuursrechtelijk

optreder"

9

9 9

A094
"Bedienaar

schutsluis"

9

A095
"Bedienaar

gemaal"

9

A090
"Vaststeller

regelstrategie"

1

A091
"Bedienaar

stuw"

9

A092
"Bedienaar

vispassage"

9

A093
"Bedienaar

spuisluis"

9

9

1


